Agnico Eagle provided a letter to KivIA on March 25, 2024 confirming what was to be included in an Amended Meliadine Water Licence:
"The Discharge of Effluent from the Final Discharge Point at Monitoring Program Station MEL-14 to Meliadine Lake shall not exceed the total 
authorized volume of two million six hundred thousand (2,600,000 cubic metres per year during the Operations of the Meliadine Mine, or as 
otherwise approved by the Board in writing." 

to be added to WL 
Amendment

KivIA-TC-01
ᑕᓯᕐᔪᐊᕐᒧᑦ ᑯᕕᑎᑕᐅᔪᖅ 
ᖃᓄᐃᓐᓂᖓ ᐊᒻᒪᓗ 
ᐊᒥᓲᑎᒋᓂᖓ

ᐊᒡᓃᑯᒃᑯᑦ ᑎᑎᕋᓚᐅᖅᑐᑦ ᑭᕙᓪᓕᕐᒥᑦ ᐃᓄᐃᑦ ᑲᑐᔾᔨᖃᑎᒌᒃᑯᓐᓄᑦ ᓇᑦᑎᐊᑦ 25, 2024-ᒥᑦ ᓇᓗᓇᐃᖅᖢᑎᒃ ᐃᓚᐅᑎᑕᐅᓂᐊᖅᑐᓂᒃ ᐋᖅᕿᒋᐊᖅᓯᒪᔪᖅ ᑕᓯᕐᔪᐊᕐᒧᑦ ᐃᒪᕐᒥᒃ ᓚᐃᓴᓐᓯᒧᑦ: